

बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र Bank of Maharashtra भारत सरकार का उद्यम



co.	u	ત્વા	~ (an a	a
		-		-	-

AX1/ISD/STEX/34/2025-26	Date: 31 st May, 2025	
The General Manager	The Vice President	
Department of Corporate Services,	Listing Department,	
BSE Ltd.,	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,	
P.J Towers,	Exchange Plaza,	
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra Kurla Complex,	
Mumbai-400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051	
BSE Scrip Code: 532525	NSE Scrip Code: MAHABANK	

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: - Change in Chief Financial Officer (KMP): Disclosure under Regulation 30 (LODR)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that Shri Sunil Dhoot, Deputy General Manager has been appointed as Chief Financial Officer (KMP) in place of Shri Srivastava Vijay Prakash Jai Prakash (who has been elevated as Chief General Manager of the Bank.)

Brief Profile of Shri Sunil Dhoot, Deputy General Manager & Chief Financial Officer is as under:

Name	Reason for Change	Effective date of change	Brief Profile
Shri Sunil Dhoot	Administrative Ground	01 st June 2025	Shri Dhoot Sunil, aged 39 years, joined Bank in 2009 as a Specialist Officer (Chartered Accountant). He holds a Master's degree in M. COM. He has professional qualification of CA and CS. He also holds various certifications such as JAIIB, CAIIB. He has 15 years of experience in the Bank. He has worked in various capacities in the Bank such as Branch Manager, Deputy Zonal Manager and at various positions at Credit Department Head Office.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Bank of Maharashtra

(Vishal Sethia) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Confidential